(credits) 341 68 1,033 (21,160 ) (21,160 ) (21,803 )
Total cost 190,460 170,503 175,910 142,805 106,103 104,332
Discontinued operations � � (9,781 ) � � (14,349 )
Net cost of continuing operations $ 190,460 $ 170,503 $ 166,129 $ 142,805 $ 106,103 $ 89,983

The pretax amount of actuarial losses and prior service cost (credits) included in Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) at
December 31, 2006, that is expected to be recognized in the net periodic benefit cost in 2007 is $80,900 and $3,300, respectively, for defined
benefit pension plans and $48,500 and $(21,500), respectively, for medical and dental plans.

On December 31, 2006, Abbott adopted the provisions of SFAS No. 158, �Employers� Accounting for Defined Benefit Pension and Other
Postretirement Plans.� The provisions of this standard require the immediate recognition of deferrals on the balance sheet with a corresponding
charge to Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss). The following table summarizes significant changes in balance sheet line items
before and after the adoption of the provisions of this standard.

Balance Sheet Caption

Balances Before
Adoption of
Standard Adjustments

Balances After
Adoption of
Standard

Deferred Income Taxes and Other Assets $ 1,820,785 $ (953,704 ) $ 867,081
Post-employment Obligations and Other Long-term Liabilities 2,450,643 712,484 3,163,127
Deferred income tax liabilities 366,655 (366,655 ) �
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income (loss) 1,643,764 (1,253,998 ) 389,766
Total Shareholders� Investment 15,308,184 (1,253,998 ) 14,054,186
Total Assets and Total Liabilities and Shareholders� Investment 37,129,740 (951,568 ) 36,178,172

The projected benefit obligations for non-U.S. defined benefit plans was $1,483,000, $1,148,000 and $1,132,000 at December 31, 2006, 2005
and 2004, respectively. The accumulated benefit obligations for all defined benefit plans was $4,738,000, $4,158,000 and $3,954,000 at
December 31, 2006, 2005 and 2004, respectively. For plans where the accumulated benefit obligations exceeded plan assets at December 31,
2006, 2005 and 2004, the aggregate accumulated benefit obligations were $544,000, $465,000 and $3,053,000, respectively; the projected
benefit obligations were $592,000, $508,000 and $3,738,000, respectively; and the aggregate plan assets were $22,000, $5,000 and $2,909,000,